INVITATION FOR SEALED BIDS

Notice Published Date: 2080.02.17

MUKTINATH BIKAS BANK LTD, its Central office at Kathmandu Plaza, Kamaladi, (The Bank) invites sealed tender from authorized agents/dealers/distributers for Supply of Contactless VISA Debit Card at Muktinath Bikas Bank.

For complete details, technical specification of contactless chip, formats and terms & condition of the tender, please visit the bank's General Service Department at the Kamaladi Kathmandu. Tender forms can be obtained from the above mentioned address on payment of Non-Refundable fee NRs.2,000.00 at the following account:

Account Name: BID APPLICATION FEE
Account Number: 013 94901701021
Bank Name: Muktinath Bikas Bank Limited

Last Date of Tender Form Submission	31st Jestha 2080 (Before 17:30 Hour)
Date of Tender Opening	1st Asadh 2080 (At 11:00 Hour)

Interested companies are requested to submit their sealed tender at the General Service Department of the Bank at the Kamaladi Kathmandu not later than 17:30 hour of the 31st Jestha 2080.

The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject, completely or partially any or all the bids without assigning any reasons, whatsoever.

Sealed Tender documents must compliance the below documents:

- 1. Properly filled BID Form.
- Company Profile along with certificate of past experience on supply of payment cards to at least 3 BFI's.
- Copy of Company Registration Certificate, VAT Registration Certificate, Tax Clearance Certificate for FY 078-79.
- 4. Manufacture's authorization or copy of Agency/ Dealership/ Distributorship evidencing the authority to supply these goods in Nepal.
- Bidders should submit NRs. 200,000.00 (Nepalese Rupees Two Hundred Thousand Only) either through cash deposit on Muktinath Bikas Bank Ltd A/c no. 01392774101008 (BID MONEY PAYABLE) or Bid Bond for each, which is valid up to 30 days beyond the last date of bid submission date.



ुत्ता राष्ट्र वेकवार "व" वर्गको इनावतपत्र प्राप्त राष्ट्रिय स्तरको विकास वेका जिला.

Muktinath Bikas Bank Ltd.

Central Office: Kathmandu Plaza, Kamaladi, Kathmandu, Toll Free No.: 16600149999, E-mail:info@muktinathbank.com.np Web: www.muktinathbank.com.np





Winner of EUROPEAN MICROFINANCE AWARD 2020